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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A GENERAL INFORMATION :

8

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)
COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
PRINCIPAL NAME

PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/JUPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

SUNBEAM SCHOOL

2131962

70205

AGARSANDA, BALLIA U.P. 277001
ARPITA SINGH

M.Com, M.A., M.Ed, M.B.A.
sunbeamballia2131962@gmail.com

7755005905

https://sunbeamballia.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/AFFILIATION.pdf

https://sunbeamballia.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/Trust-Deed.pdf

https://sunbeamballia.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/NOC.pdf

https://sunbeamballia.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/RTE.pdf
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5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://sunbeamballia.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/Building-Safety.pdf

https://sunbeamballia.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/Fire.pdf

https://sunbeamballia.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/SCP.pdf

https://sunbeamballia.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/Untitled-1.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://sunbeamballia.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/FEE-1.pdf

https://sunbeamballia.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/Calender-2.pdf

https://sunbeamballia.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/SMC-1.pdf

https://sunbeamballia.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/PTA-1.pdf
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5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 157 157

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 159 154

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://sunbeamballia.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/BRS-1.pdf

ARPITA SINGH

110

24

33

35

1.5:1

SHAHAR BANU

NIKHIL KUMAR RAI

100 TOP FIVE DISTRICT TOPPER

100 TOP FIVE DISTRICT TOPPER
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TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE

OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Sanjay Yadav

SATYENDRA KUMAR VERMA

POOJA CHAUHAN

PANKAJ KUMAR SINGH

NAFEESA BANO

NIDHI SINGH

NEHA SRIVASTAVA

NEELIMA SINGH

NURUL HAQUE

SNEHA SINGH

SRIRAM SINGH

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PGT

PGT

PRT

PET

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

11509

69 & 51

7 &65

YES

https://youtu.be/7TBdHCsYqW5E?

si=zwGi05PGIZcvO0fls

M.Sc

B.A., M.A.-Eco., M.A.-Eng.,
PGDCA, B.Ed.

B.Com

M.A.

M.A.

M.A

M.Sc

M.A.

B.F.A. MVA.

M.Sc

B.Sc
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

RAJENDRA KUMAR
MONIKA DUBEY
MITHILESH KUMAR PANDEY
MANISHA SINGH
ANURAG THAKUR
PREMLATA MOURYA
PANKAJ KUMAR OJHA
PAWAN KUMAR GUPTA
NITESH KUMAR

PANKAJ SINGH

Prashant Kumar Upadhyay
Shalini Srivastava
SWARNIMA DWIVEDI

SANTOSH KUMAR
CHATURVEDI

JAI PRAKASH YADAV
SITA RAM CHAUBEY
PREETEE GUPTA
JYOTI MISHRA
SHABYA SINGH
NEETU PANDEY
MONIKA OJHA

EKATA SINGH
NAVCHANDRA TIWARI
SHAHAR BANU

ARATI DEVI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PET

NTT

NTT

WELLNEES TEACHER

NTT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

B.SC

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

Inter

B.Sc

M.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

B.Sc

B.Com

M.A.

B. A

B.A.

M.A.

B.A

M.A.

B.A

M.A.

M. Com.

B.A.
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37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

VINIT KUMAR DUBEY
PREMA

PRIYANKA MISHRA
NEERAJ KUMAR SINGH
SANJAY GUPTA

POOJA PANDEY

RAJESH VIKRAM SINGH
MANISH KUMAR SATYAM
SAVITA SINGH

ANOOP KUMAR GUPTA
AMITA ROY

NEHA PANDEY
ARCHANA SINGH

Kunal Kumar Singh
SANDEEP KUMAR PATEL
MURSHID KHAN

KAJOL CHAUHAN
ARPITA SINGH

ARUN KUMAR PANDEY
BISHWANBHAR NATH TIWARI
PRATIMA VISHWAKARMA
JYOTI SRIVASTAV
MIMANSHA YADAV

RAJNI SINGH

GOPAL JEE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

B. A.

M. A.

M.A.

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.COM

B.A.

M.A. MATHEMATICS

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

MA

M.Sc.

MCA

M.COM

MBA Ph.D

M.COM

M.A.

M.Sc.

B.COM

B.COM

M.Sc.

M.Sc.
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62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

ARVIND YADAV

AYUSHI SINGH

JYOTI PANDEY

RENU DUBEY

ARCHANA SONI

JYOTI YADAV

VINOD KUMAR GOND

DHARMENDRA KUMAR

KRISHNA KUMAR VERMA

VISHAL KUMAR SINGH

ANKIT KUMAR GUPTA

KAMAL KUMAR YADAV

RANOO TIWARI

RAJ KUMAR VERMA

RAJAT KRIPASHANKAR
MISHRA

GARIMA TIWARI

KM ANURADHA

NEHA KUMARI

POOJA CHOUBEY

SATYANAND PANDEY

NITU KUMARI

NIKHIL KUMAR

PRATIMA SINGH

CHANDRA BADAN PANDEY

GAURI SINGH

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

M.A.

B.SC

B.A.

B.SC

M.A.

M.COM

M.SC.

M.SC

MA

B.A

BA

BA

MA

M.Sc, MCA

M.Sc.

POST GRADUATE

B.A.

B.A.

M.B.A.

M.Lib.

B.A.

M.A.

M.COM.

MA

MA
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87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

MANISHA GUPTA

RENU DUBEY

AMISHA SINGH

SHEETAL SONI

AVINASH SHARMA

UPASANA SINGH

PANKAJ KUMAR SINGH

TIWARI NEHA RAMJEE

ASHWANI KUMAR

RANJU KUMARI

MITHILESH KUMAR

REEMA

ANURAG TRIPATHI

ADITYA SINGH

NIKHIL KUMAR RAI

ABHIJEET BISWAS

AMIT PANDEY

MD AZAM KHAN

AKHILESH GUPTA

AADARSH TIWARI

MD SALMAN AHMAD

TOSHI RANI

ANKITA SINGH

KOMAL GUPTA

RAVINDRA CHAUHAN

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PRT

TGT

PET

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

B.Com.

MA

B.Sc.

B.Com.

M.Sc.

B.Com.

M.A.

M.Sc.

B.A.

M.Sc.

M.PED.

M.Sc.

M.A.

MPEd

MA

M.A IN ENGLISH

BACHELOR OF MUSIC

B.A.

MASTER IN COMPUTER
APPLICATION

BACHELOR IN SCIENCE

BACHELOR IN SCIENCE

MA

B.Sc.

M.Sc.

BA
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112 SUBAS RAM OTHER X
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